Wo-Zha-Wa 2006 Race Results

Wo-Zha-Wa 2006
9/16/06

Report updated 9/19/06
Note: If you find errors in this report please contact me at james@bluechiptraining.com
with corrections. This report will be available on the internet at
www.bluechiptraining.com/wozhawa.

General Race Info

Wisconsin’s Oldest Long Distance Race (39" Annual), Hazy to partly sunny with temps ranging
from the mid 60’s to lower 70’s. 156 total finishers (72 in four mile and 84 in half marathon).

About one third of all participants were first timers.

Half Marathon

- 84 finishers (64 last year, 66 in 2004, 75 in 2003, 50 in 2002, 60 in 2001, 69 in 2000)

- 34 female (40%) and 50 male (60%)

Men'’s Division

1% Overall Matt Howard LaCrosse 1:22:48
2" Overall Gabe Garcia Stoughton 1:23:27
3" Overall David Meixelsperger  Middleton 1:24:45
1%0-15 no entries

1%16-20 Brandon Ferguson Portage 2:01:53
1% 21-24 Michael Ferguson Portage 1:40:31
1% 25-29 James Fields Elkhart Lake 1:33:49
2" 25-29 Matthew Coupar Milton 1:45:26
1% 30-34 Mark Berquist Hales Corners 1:49:41
2" 30-34 Rob Craney Madison 1:50:43
1% 35-39 Steve Mayhans Madison 1:26:22
2" 35-39 Jeff Storch Montello 1:36:42
1% 40-44 Alexandro Munoz Mount Horeb 1:32:44
2" 40-44 Jason Dorgan Madison 1:36:42
1% 45-49 Timothy Burns Muscoda 1:33:36
2" 45-49 Mike Brennan Gray’s Lake, IL 1:36:56
1% 50-59 Paul Kmiecik Mauston 1:26:17
2" 50-59 James Ehasz Platteville 1:32:00
1% 60+ Peter Wadsack Madison 1:45:20
2" 60+ Dale Grubba Princeton 2:08:08
Women'’s Division

1% Overall (F) Ann Heaslett Madison 1:28:16
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2" Overall (F)
3" Overall (F)

1% 0-15 (F)
2" 16-20 (F)

1% 21-24 (F)
2" 21-24 (F)

1% 25-29 (F)
2" 25-29 (F)

1% 30-34 (F)
2" 30-34 (F)

1st 35-39 (F)

1% 40-44 (F)
2" 40-44 (F)

1% 45-49 (F)
2" 45-49 (F)

1% 50-59 (F)
2" 50-59 (F)

1% 60+ (F)
2" 60+(F)

Four Mile

- 72 finishers (86 last year,86 in 2004 80 in 2003, 100 in 2002, 82 in 2001 & 117 in
2000)

Wendy Miller
Jean Polk

No Entries
Steph Morris

Alison Hatch
Samantha Heyer

Katie Merrill
Jodi Bartlett

Mindi Giftos
Chery Woldt

Michelle Babiuk

Kathy Higgins
Anita Kresno

Laura Clark-Taylor
Enna Ameri

Peggy Brooks
Janet Hagen

Karen Arne
Bev Lampe

Waunakee
Reedsburg

Mauston

St. Paul, MN
Adams

DeForest
Necedah

Cottage Grove
Austin, TX

Mt. Horeb

Ventura, CA
Madison

Madison
Wisconsin Dells

Madison
Madison

Madison
Monona

- 34 female (47%) and 38 males (53%)

Men'’s Division
1% Overall
2" Overall
3" Overall

1% 0-15
2" 0-15

1% 16-20
1% 21-24

1% 25-29
2" 25.29

1% 30-34

1% 35-39

Corey Splittgerber
Chris Barajas
Jeff Nickels

Ben Justin
Jon Reffke

No entries
No entries

Colin Sweeney
Tom Carter

Terry Mathew

No entries

Berlin
New Lenox, IL
Waunakee

Ringwood, IL
Wisconsin Dells

Madison
Marshfield

Oshkosh
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1:33:40
1:42:07

2:02:58

2:03:52
2:11:00

1:54:39
1:58:09

1:45:27
2:05:13

2:20:10

1:43:33
1:50:52

1:53:48
2:27:18

1:59:38
2:03:04

2:21:18
2:51:14

25:00
25:40
26:24

26:36
29:12

27:10
29:52

28:27
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1% 40-44
2" 40-44

1% 45-49
2" 45-49

1% 50-59
2" 50-59

1% 60+
2" 60+

Women'’s Division

1* Overall (F)
2" Overall (F)
3" Overall (F)
1% 0-15

1* 16-20

1% 21-24
2" 21-24

1% 25-29
2" 25-29

1% 30-34
2" 30-34

1% 35-39

1% 40-44
2" 40-44

1% 45-49
2" 45-49

1% 50-59
2" 50-59

1% 60+
2nd' 60+

Mike Damkot
Michael Schwerman

John LaBreche
Jeff Bakken

Dale Roe
Pat Learnahan

Stan Stofflet
Jack Allen

Sarena Krueger
Bridgette Ennis
Erin Kissack
No entries

Keara Anderson

Stefanie Ennis
Katie Clausen

Nicole Maas
Nina Kedney

Melissa Kananek
Jody Henry

Nancy O’Donnell

Joan Burch
Michelle Ennis

Roberta Duren

Sheboygan
Reedsburg

Madison
Monona

Madison
Chicago, IL

Rio
Friendship

Sheboygan
Wisconsin Dells
Lake Delton

Wisconsin Dells

Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells

Endeavor
Schofield

Menasha
Wisconsin Dells

Lake Delton

Lyndon Station
Portland, OR

Reedsburg

Deb Wearne-Neurohr Rio

Peggy Alf
Elise Patton

Jody Eulberg
Darlene Brewer

Portage
Baraboo

Portage
Janesville
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26:47
27:43

29:14
30:30

29:19
33:05

31:46
35:06

29:34
30:10
30:11

36:57

30:14
33:34

33:11
34:42

30:46
33:25

37:49

34:31
35:05

30:34
37:21

39:28
41:40

42:56
44:20
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Wo-Zha-Wa 2006
9/16/06

Report updated 9/19/06
Note: These results are available via e-mail as an MSWord document. Contact me at
james@bluechiptraining.com and request the 2005 WZW race results. They are also available online in pdf

format at www.bluechiptraining.com/wozhawa.

84 finishers (64 last year,66 in 2004, 75 in 2003, 50 in 2002, 60 in 2001, 69 in 2000)

34 Female - 50 Male

Half Marathon Results (9/16/06)

Place Name City Time Age Category

1 Matt Howard LaCrosse 1:22:48 35-39 1% Overall
2 Gabe Garcia Stoughton 1:23:27 25-29 2™ Overall
3 David Meixelsperger Middleton 1:24:45 40-44 2" Overall
4 Paul Kmiecik Mauston 1:26:17 50-59 3" Overall
5 Steve Nathans Madison 1:26:22 35-39
6 Ann Heaslett Madison 1:28:16 (F) 40-44 1st Overall
7 James Ehasz Platteville 1:32:00 50-59
8 Alexandro  Munoz Mt Horeb 1:32:44 40-44
9 Timothy Burns Muscoda 1:33:36 45-49

10 Wendy Miller Waunakee 1:33:40 (F) 25-29 2" Overall

11 James Fields Elkhart Lake 1:33:49 25-29

12 Jerry Bollig Oregon 1:33:50 50-59

13 Patrick Heyn Madison 1:35:25 50-59

14 Steven Wearne Rio 1:36:02 50-59

15 Jason Dorgan Madison 1:36:42 40-44

16 Mike Brennan Grayslake IL 1:36:56 45-49

17 Nelson Quiles Greendale 1:37:29 50-59

18 Dan Dunn Oshkosh 1:37:47 40-44

19 Charlie Button Mauston 1:39:46 40-44

20 Michael Ferguson Portage 1:40:31 21-24

21 Jean Polk Reedsburg 1:42:07 (F) 35-39 3" Overall

22 Jeff Holmquist LaCrosse 1:42:50 45-49

23 Kathy Higgins Ventura, CA 1:43:33 (F) 40-44

24 Howard Ogden Loganville 1:44:56 40-44

25 Peter Wadsack Madison 1:45:20 60+

26 Matthew Coupar Milton 1:44;26 25-29

27 Mindi Giftos Cottage Grove 1:45:27 (F) 30-34

28 Kurt Benzine Poynette 1:46:07 40-44

29 Bob Lindorfer Sheboygan 1:47:30 50-59

30 Jeff Storch Montello 1:48:51 35-39

31 Rob June Mauston 1:49:04 40-44

32 Jeff Shampo Madison 1:49:36 45-49

33 Brian Berquist Oregon 1:49:40 25-29

34 Mark Berquist Hales Corners 1:49:41 30-34

35 Roz Craney Madison 1:50:43 30-34

36 Bill Champeau Pardeeville 1:50:44 40-44

37 Anita Krasno Madison 1:50:52 (F) 40-44

38 Mark Patton Baraboo 1:51:38 50-59
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Gary
Laura
Katie
Mark
Miranda
Kevin
Dan
Claudia
Jodi
Brenda
Michelle
Peggy
Susie
Brandon
Steph
Janet
Sara
Alison
Cheri
Steve
James
Fritz
Doug
Erin
Dale
Samantha
Mark
Joann
Paul
Carrie
Albert
Jay

Lisa
Fred
Michelle
Jeff
Karen
Tim
Cynthia
Sarah
Kathie
Anna
Laura
Jenny
Bev

Bill

Lauten
Clark-Taylor
Merrill
Kienbaum
Kaempfer
Pape
Calef
Roedl
Bartlett
Coupar
Riesterer
Brooks
Wormet
Ferguson
Morris
Hagen
Skala
Hatch
Woldt
Woldt
Ewig

Ewig
Morrison
Peters
Grubba
Heyer
Hoernke
Ehasz
Ehresnann
Benedon
Fountaine
Daly

Daly
Tennessen
Babiuk
Babiuk
Arne
Yanacheck
Ewig
Goerke
Buelo
Ameri
Ewig

Ott
Lampe
Lofthus

Rosholt
Madison
DeForest
Plover
Wausau
Cross Plains
Adams

Elm Grove
Necedah
Milton
Verona
Madison
Waunakee
Portage
Mauston
Madison
McHenry, IL
St. Paul, MN
Austin, TX
Brooklyn
Milwaukee
Wisconsin Dells
Prairie du Sac
Waukesha
Princeton
Adams
Arkdale
Mauston
Madison
Madison
Madison
New London
New London
New Lisbon
Mt. Horeb
Mt. Horeb
Madison
Oregon
Wisconsin Dells
Madison

St. Paul, MN
Wisconsin Dells
Milwaukee
Evansville
Monona
Monona

End Report — Half Marathon
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1:51:52
1:53:48 (F)
1:54:39 (F)
1:55:00
1:56:18 (F)
1:57:00
1:57:14
1:57:28 (F)
1:58:09 (F)
1:58:47 (F)
1:59:10 (F)
1:59:38 (F)
2:01:09 (F)
2:01:53
2:02:58 (F)
2:03:04 (F)
2:03:39 (F)
2:03:52 (F)
2:05:13 (F)
2:05:14
2:05:52
2:06:06
2:06:19
2:06:55 (F)
2:08:08
2:11:00 (F)
2:11:01
2:12:13 (F)
2:12:39
2:12:52 (F)
2:16:22
2:16:38
2:17:11 (F)
2:20:01
2:20:10 (F)
2:20:11
2:21:18 (F)
2:23:45
2:25:47 (F)
2:25:48 (F)
2:25:48 (F)
2:27:18 (F)
2:29:59 (F)
2:47:22 (F)
2:51:14 (F)
2:55:12

45-49
45-49
25-29
35-39
40-44
30-34
45-49
40-44
25-29
25-29
40-44
50-59
30-34
16-20
16-20
50-59
25-29
21-24
30-34
40-44
40-44
50-59
50-59
25-29
60+

21-24
30-34
50-59
25-29
25-29
50-59
30-34
30-34
50-59
35-39
45-49
60+

50-59
40-44
21-24
21-24
45-49
40-44
25-29
60+

60+
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Wo-Zha-Wa 2006

Report updated 9/19/06

Note: These results are available via e-mail as an MSWord document. Contact me at
james@bluechiptraining.com and request the 2006 WZW race results. Also available on the internet at

www.bluechiptraining.com/wozhawa.

72 finishers (86 last year, 83 in 2004, 80 in 2003, 100 in 2002, 82 in 2001, 117 in 2000)

Place

O©CO~NOOOOTDSWN B

Name

Corey
Chris
Jeff
Ben
Mike
Colin
Mike
Tom
Mathew
Jon
John
Dale
Sarena
Tom
Al
Bridget
Erin
Stephanie
Jeff
Roberta
Gary
Melissa
Dan
Stan
Randy
Brian
Pat
Nicole
Jody
Gene
Katie
John
Randi Rae
Randy
Joan
Dana
Nina
Liesl

34 Female - 38 Male

Four Mile Race Results (9/16/06)

Splittgerber
Barajas
Nickels
Justin
Damkot
Sweeney
Schwerman
Gantz
Terry
Reffke
LaBreche
Roe
Krueger
Carter
Meixelsperger
Ennis
Kissack
Ennis
Bakken
Duren
Mortimer
Kananek
Gavinski
Stofflet
Gilner
McGuire
Learnahan
Maas
Henry
Taylor
Clausen
Powers
Kuhnau
Kuhnau
Burch
Finucan
Kidney
Muscanero

City

Berlin

New Lenox, IL
Waunakee
Ringwood, IL
Sheboygan
Madison
Reedsburg
Sherrill, 1A
Oshkosh
Wisconsin Dells
Madison
Madison
Sheboygan
Marshfield
Middleton
LaCrosse

Lake Delton
Wisconsin Dells
Monona
Reedsburg
Wisconsin Dells
Menasha
Wisconsin Dells
Rio

Wisconsin Dells
Mauston
Chicago, IL
Endeavor
Wisconsin Dells
Madison
Wisconsin Dells
Onalaska
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Lyndon Station
Lyndon Station
Schofield
Baraboo

Page 6 of 7

Time

25:00
25:40
26:24
26:36
26:47
27:10
27:43
28:18
28:27
29:12
29:14
29:19
29:34 (F)
29:52
29:59
30:10 (F)
30:11 (F)
30:14 (F)
30:30
30:34 (F)
30:35
30:46 (F)
31:28
31:46
32:07
32:15
33:05
33:11 (F)
33:25 (F)
33:26
33:34 (F)
33:35
33:40 (F)
33:41
34:31 (F)
34:38 (F)
34:42 (F)
34:45 (F)

Age Category

25-29 1% Overall
40-44 2" Overall
40-44 3" Overall
0-15
40-44
25-29
40-44
40-44
30-34
0-15
45-49
50-59
25-29 1% Overall
25-29
0-15
25-29 2" Overall
21-24 3" Overall
21-24
45-49
45-49
45-49
30-34
45-49
60+
40-44
40-44
50-59
25-29
30-34
50-59
21-24
50-59
21-24
45-49
40-44
30-34
25-29
21-24
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
71
72
73

Melissa
Michelle
Jack
Carol
Erin
Greg
Jamie
Keara
Kaaren
David
Deb
Angela
Nancy
Mike
Kristi
Angela
Peggy
Willy
Trista
Elise
Mike
Marilyn
Jody
Carol
Phil
Darlene
John
James
Paul
James
Jim
John
Bob
Mary

Gillaume Cappert Wisconsin Dells

Ennis
Allen
Barajas
Thacker
Reinke
Murray
Anderson
Albrecht
Murray
Wearne-Neurohr
Patnode
O’Donnell
Kvalo
Romberg
Pemberton
Alf
Neuman
Henke
Patton
Mulcahy
Miller
Eulberg
LaPlant
Gokey
Brewer
Hartnett
Schneider
Mueller
Vondra
Carter
Walsh
Reif
Braun

Portland, OR
Friendship

New Lenox, IL
LaCrosse
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Oshkosh
Wisconsin Dells
Rio

Madison

Lake Delton
Portage
Friendship
Baraboo
Portage

St. Charles, IL
Reedsburg
Baraboo
Spooner
Richland Center
Portage
Reedsburg
Monona
Janesville
Oxford

Gotham
Wisconsin Rapids
Berwyn, IL
Blanchardville
Spring Grove, IL
Wisconsin Dells
Reedsburg

End Report
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34:55 (F)
35:05 (F)
35:06
35:34 (F)
36:03 (F)
36:06
36:50 (F)
36:57 (F)
37:03 (F)
37:06
37:21 (F)
37:29 (F)
37:49 (F)
37:57
38:56 (F)
38:57 (F)
39:28 (F)
40:12
40:40 (F)
41:40 (F)
41:45
41:58 (F)
42:56 (F)
43:07 (F)
43:46
44:20 (F)
46:15
46:57
48:02
49:13
50:10
50:26
50:33
51:03 (F)

25-29
40-44
60+

40-44
21-24
40-44
21-24
16-20
21-24
50-59
45-49
25-29
35-39
45-49
30-34
25-29
50-59
60+

30-34
50-59
60+

50-59
60+

40-44
60+

60+

60+

50-59
60+

50-59
60+

45-49
60+

50-59



